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5AI VIDYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Doddaballapura Main Road, Rajanukunte, Ban8alore -560064

Balance Sheet as on 3lst March 2021

As on
31-Mar-20

Funds and Liabilities
As on

31-Mar-21

As on
31-Mar-20

Assets & Properties
As on

31-Mar-21

20,92,t8,6as

2,42,938

4,s8,38,999

SSvvSS - Trust Account
SVFC - Corpus Fund

Current Liabilities And P.ovisions

Sundry Creditors

Other Outstanding Liabilities

{sch - 1)

(sch - 2)

(sch - 3)

23,24,26,848

30,468

96,95,974

\44,92,4s7

24 ,12,79 ,748

38,500

6,1't,471

4,69,531

1,28,36,615

59,231

Fixed Assets:

SVFC - Fixed Assets

(sch -4)

lnvestment
Current Assett Loans and
Advances

Deposit

Loans and Advances

Other Receivables

Trade Receivable

SVFC - Account

(sch -s)

(sch -6)

(sch -7)

(sch -8)

(sch -9)

carh and Bank Balance

Bank Balance

Cash in Hand

(sch -10)

(Sch - u)

24,30,51,998

30,458

30,96.930

38,600

7,82,551

5,13,298

t},234
2,44,t52

2,92,72,594

61,916

25,s3,00,622 Total 27,70,45,747 2s,s3,o0,622 27,70,45,747

Date:2nd Jan 2022

Place: EanSalore

uDrN,o1u80, 6A3 Anhnfl Fholf
ln terms of our Audit Report of even date

For B Venugopala Reddy & Co.,

Firm No.005421S

rd of Tr Stees

Cha ntantS

B Venugopala Reddy

Prof M.R.Holla

President

For 9oa'7)

R.Srinivas Raju

S€cretary
0 623
No

M,K.Manohar

Treasurer
\nnT

Total

(Proprietor)

M.No.200623

4 *+'.U



For Board of Trustees
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Date: 2nd Jan 2022

Place: Eangalore

ln terms of our Audit Report of even date

For B Venugopala Reddy & Co.,

Firm No.005421S

ch Accountants

I Venugopala Reddy

(Proprietor)

M.No.200623

Prof M.R.Holla

President d /&*
R.Srinivas Raju

Secretary (,-\
o

As on
31-Mar-20

Expenditure
As on

31-Mar-21

As on
31-Mar-20

lncome
As on

31-Mar-21

7,49,98,426

2,45,78,506

22,62,99s

47,53,735

67,25,860

L,52,46,122

To Employee Cost

To College Maintenance Cost

To Hostel Maintenance Cost

To Vehicle running cost

(sch -12)

{sch -13)

(sch -14)

(Sch -1s)

To Depreciation {sch'4)

To Excess of lncome Over Expenditure

Carried to Corpus Fund

7,43,77,853

1,25,04,931

3,57,494

14,67,499

68,3s,982

2,54,23,265

71,70,80,97 5

30,11,365

M,U,5t0

38,38,450

2,r0344.N

By College Tuition Fees

By Hostel Fees

By Collection from Bus Operation

By Othe. Receipts Liable For GST

By lndirect lncome

(sch -19)

(sch -16)

(sch -17)

(sch -18)

(sch -20)

77 ,66,02,322

9,'t5,O25

11,93,410

18,35,762

2,95,105

t2,46,o5,644 Total 12,o9,07,024 t2,a6,os,u4 12,09,ot,o24

upr^l : dd,aoo6&"s AAfrnAtrhot{
ACco!
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SAI VIDYA INSTITUTE OT TECHNOTOGY

Doddaballapura lMain Road, Rajanukunte, Bangalore -560064

lncome and Expenditure Account for the Year ending 31st March 2021

M.K.Manohar

Treasurer

Total



SSWSS - Trurt Acrount -1

Sund Creditoas h

Other Outstandi

SAIVIDYA INsTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY -ANNUAL REPORT.2O2O.21

7,46,349

1,386

s3,999
3,000

14,575
16,7S5

1,892
3,320

10,151

8489

Paae 3 of 9

Paniculars
31-M.r-21 3l-M.r-20
20,92,18,685

2,688
2,54,23,263

21,36,73,953
1,66,70,(m
1,52,86,122

Sri SaiVidyaVikasShikshana Samithi {Par€ntOrsanisatlon) Cr01-Apr20
Add: Amount Transferred from SSWSS

Add: E)(cess of lncome over Expenditure forthe Year Ended 31-MaF21
Sub Tot l

Less: Payment made on behalf of SSWSS dkectly
23,46,44,638

22,17,790
24,56,30,675
3,64,11,990

E.lance as on 31st March 2020 Cr 21,24,25,U4 20,92,18,685

1,46,349
49.525

95,00,000

SritalGhmi lndustries

H Rajanna (Tlles Contracto4

6T Enterprises

Neha HP Gas Grameen Vitarak
Shiva ShakthiDairy Pvt Ltd

Shri Siddeshwara Gterint
sri Lekshmi RanSanata Bakery & sweets
Valerian D Souza

thaSyashree Oevelopers

RaihelCorporation of lndia Ltd

96,95,974 2,42,934Total

6,824
6,821

3,21,40?

(s0,0o0)

18,360

(s0,000)

19,151
3,963

28,500

84,7@
1,M,820

15,940
78,3m

1,41,800
49,662

2,a4,209
?o,627

2,92,W
1,07,350

83,550
76,710
14,4m
19,500

15,912

3,80,200
46,112

13,330

50,000

41,160
7.149
7,189

3,44,974

Dep.rtmlntl Devrlopment Fund :

O/s L- DOF-CSE/ISE

Cant€en Advance

workhop & tDP:
EDll Faculty Dvpmt Programme
Prathibodha MBA

WCAE0 S/w TraininS Cv

O/s-L-w'lllc5E
O/s-L'w'lllCv
O/s-L-W-lll€EE

O/s-L-W-llllSE

O/s-L-wlllME
O/s-L-W-V CSE/lSE

o/s-L-w-v EE€

O/s'L-W-vllEEE
O/s-t-w-vllME
O/s'l-W-V ISE

O/s-L-W-lllECE

O/s-L'wvllcs[
o/s-L-w-vl lsE

WGATE TraininS

Studenl lnsurance Claim

EPF DELAdm Charges

EPF DLI Charg€s

EPF Contribution Payable
23,32,0483,09,407

PA L4

o

O!CD

o oN),
M. No.
200623



SAIVIOYA INSTITUTE OF fECHNOLO6Y. ANNUAT REPORT.2O2O,21

3,O9,447 23,32,048
ESIC Contrlbution Payable
ESIC Contribution Employee Contribution Payable
Staff LIC- Premium Payable
Professional Tar Payable

SalaryAnd WaSes Payable
TDS Payable -Salaries & Wates
Fees Recelvables Advance FY 2019'20
TDS Payable -Others

Audit Fee Payable

lndian Assoclatlon for Bl:nd
ATUMINI

CSlStudent Chapter
Teache6 oay Stamp Colleclion
VTu Exam Fee, Photo copy Revaluation fee

WU Phd exam Fees

VTU Convocation fees

VTU Exam Remuneration
VTu-Other Fees

VTU ChanS€ of Branch
WU E Learnln8/Re8 Fee

VTU Reunaration payable &-Oedlan
wlJ Reunaration -May/un
Refundable 0eposit amount to students

Scholarship

Scientific & tn8ineering Equlpment Co (Advance forthe purchase oI equipment5)

Student-E)(ps-Bluebooks
LodginS Fees - Eoys

O/L-NCW-National Commisslon for women
GST Payable
vTU NSS

Phd Fees Payble

Grants- VGST

Grants- 5ln l Poecl
Grants- ISHARE

Security Oeposit - NTTF

27,423

6,445
27,439
26,m

57,22,357
4,06,7m

2,n,62,993
45,689

1.35,000

35,790
29,54,097

2,56,400

65,9;1

11,988

1,96,454
1,90,987

6,s9,583

1,50,000

75,26-7

10,514

10,400

7,958
(8,369)

1,m,mo

21,189
6,299

29,742
25,4m

53,20,975
3,82,5s0

2,97,76,230
95,615

4,905

29,76,318
(13,661)

35,790
13,52,101

100

3,03,600
2,22,942
6,44,364

15,000
(1,209)

7,O4,2U
5,814

45,216

4,23,560

1,50,000

6,45,554
6,56,861

120,s121,

5,156

50,800
15,890

7,79,420

7,958
(8,369)

1,00,000

TOTAL 3,48,92,457 4,58,34,999

Loans and Advances

5

h-6

Other Receivables (S.h - 8)

Trade Receivables ,9

TDS Receivable

TDS on FD

3,12,936
2,@,362

2,77,O29

1,92,502
Total 5,r3,298 4,69,531

7,42,557 6,77,477Salary Advance to Staff
7,E2,557 6,77,477fotal

31-Mar-21 31-Mar20
Particularc

30,95,930FD lnvestment -Sgl

Total 30,96,930

31-Mar-21 31-Mar-20
Deposits - Neha HP Gas Grameen Vitarak
Enterpreneurship Developmentof lndia- Oeposit

13,6m
25,000

13,600

25,000

Total 38,500 38,600

Sundry O€btors NTTF 13,234
Total L',24

, No.
t232tJ

^CCU



Eank Balan.e

Cash Balance

t2,344
73,806

4,61,654
73,90,511

51,065
2,62

32.38,281
13,76,454

3,659
2,r1,137

15,553

state Benkot rndia tEEE SvrT a,/c No xnou7889
stBte Bank of rndia Dir A/c xxxxxx1683
state Bankof lndia Dir A,/c xxxxxx2591
state Sankof rndia off A/c xxxxxxx2744
State Sank of lndia OffA/C No xxxv.X4261CSl

state Eank of rndia A/cxxxxxx82209
srate Bank of tndia A"/c xxxxxxoos1
state Eank of rndia offce A/c xxxxxxx0914
State Bank Of rndia sERE-osT A/c xxxxx0882
state Bank of rndia vGsT a/c xxxxxxxx4113
State gank Of lndia Saeindia SVIT n/,XXI099283

25,?OS

30,73,943
5,56,665

9s,32,1s1
s1,065
2,119

63,22,770
96,2&9s0

3,81r
1,160

14,255
Total 2,92,12,594 1,28,36,635

61,916 s9,232lmorest cash A/c /
Total 61,915 59,712

M. l,lo.
200623

Pag€ 5 ot 9
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Particulars
31-Mar-21 31-Mar-20

Salary and WaSes SVIT

Gratuity
EPF Admn Charges

EPF OEI-Admn. Charges

EPF DLlCharSes
Employer's Provident Fund

EC-ESIC Employer'a Contribution

6,96,78,015
22,Aa,036

81,988
81,985

18,82,870
3,04,959

7,O4,30,OtL
18,87,508

324
89,528
89,528

2L,47,73L
3,s3,796

Total 7,43,17,a51 7,49,94,426

Cost -1

Col Maintenance Cost 13

Co & Hostel Maintenance cost -14

Vehicle Runni Cost

Hostel F€es

Colledion from 8us Operation -17

lndirect lncome

qt

i

1,08,51,191
94,61,953

3,10,318
77,99,434
21,55,611

200623

Adminstration Expenses

Repairs and Maintenance Expenses

Consumables
Software Renewal Charges

Functions & Seminars

Research and Training

72,72345
14,74,343

1,67,199
i,r2,o34

2,54,891
72,24,079

1,25,04,931 2,45,78,506Tot.l

Cost for Gkls Hostel 3,51,494 22,62,995

3,57,494 22,62,995Total

6,76,008
2,L8,323

45,000

4,L9,57L
29,814

L,475
49,80s

21,500

91,300
9,17,470
2,41,722

49,500

97,Nl
29,7t4

1,400
a7,064
14,0@
21,500

3t,42,264

Oriver Bata

Transport Diesel charges
Vehicle lnsurance

vehicle FC CharSes

vehicle Repair Maintenance Charges

Vehicle Road Tax

vehicle Emission Telt
vehicle' Principal Car Diesel charges

Vehicle Permit Chargei
vehicle GPS

Bus Contract Fee- DRL Travels
14,61,499 47,53,135Total

9.75,O25 30,11,365Hostel Fees

Total 9,75,O25 30,11,365

31-Mar-20
Particulars

7,81,L60
4,t2,25O

39,55,010
5,09,500

TrBnsportation Fees

Transportation Fees (Staff)

11,93,410 44,64,510Total

SB -Bank lnterest
FD - lnterest
lntrest on Salary Advance

97,873
L,OA,790

92,442
Total 2,95,105 2,10,f44

1,30,469

79 875

Page 7 of 9
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Other Liable For GST

Co Tuition Fees s.h

Particulars
3l-Mar-21 3l-Mar-20

Mess Charges

Canteen
Consuliation Charges -Civil
HirinS Charges

Other Rec-Xerox Centre
Other Rec-GST -Placement & TraininS
OtherNandinistores

9,51,566

7,63,352
t2,712

1,500
96,O32

24,OA,644

1,01,696

76,3t5
4,237

12,19,595
27,963

Total 18,35,162 38,38,450

4,21,77,U4

6688,255
66,91,081

2,0r,06,273
5,46,000

t4,4@

i.12,322J

1,95,S00
6,80,204

7,81,57,14s

70,00,ss2

53,92,828
3,76,OOL

1,24,000
38,30,318
13,62,256
10,94,279

2,60,7t2
1,00,700
2,53,217
2,s3,472
7,23,750

3,29,100
15,846
5S,400

1,71,53,801

11,750

34,900

60,496

Fees ME Receipts

Fees MBA Receipts
Fees SVFC BBA

Fpes SVFC Bcom

Fees ALuMlNl
Fees Books/Uniform
Fees WSReg-Civil

Fees WSReS-CSE

Fees wSReS-ECE

Fees WSReg-EEE

Fees WSReS-lSE

Fee5 wSReB-ME

PHO Tuition Fee5

Fine Collection
Admis5ion/Resistration
College Others Fees

Other Receipts

Other Scrap Sales

WU Etam Stationary-(Per Gpita)
sports/cuhural activities /

CET Tuition Fees

lt,70,ao,97sTotal tl,66,02,322

M. l,lo.
204623

DAC

o

Page I of9



Fixed Assets S€h-4
SAI VIDYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOI-OGY - ANNUAL REPORT - 2020.21

Rate WDVasonWDVAson Additions
01-Apr-20 Before 5ep Aft€r Sep Total

oeletion Total
Dep

Depreciation
31-Mar-21

14t

7,47,060

t1,23,319

55,35,581

3,76,22t

7s,57,285

20,29,588

95,536

7,27,755

22,92,687

6,55,391

6,54,46,703

88,52,430

26,97,757

2,95,416

7L,54,764
75,52,60,392

15%

70%

15Yo

t5%

t5%

t5%

1.5%

75%

75%

40%

ro%

tSva

l5%
o%

5%

7,t2,O59

1,51,080

4,37,239

41,433

2,33,593

3,O4,440

74,345

19,163

3,42,357

98,309

31,87,559

8,78,532

3,88,352

44,313

L,73,2L5

6,35,001

t5,52,239

'r8,04,342

2,68,788

13,23,692

77,25,148

8L,297

1,08,592

19,50,330

5,57,082

6,22,s9,144

79,73,898

23,09,405

2,51,703

9,81,550

15,62,60,392

FA Eledronics and Communication

FA Electrical and Electronics

FA Computer Science

FA CSE/|SE

FA Mechancial

FA CIVIT tAB

FA Physics Lab Equipment

FA Chemistry Lab Equipments

FA Library Books

FA Sports Equipment & Development

FA Building

TDS Software (SARAL)

Furniture & Fixture

FA Building Fixtures

FA Kitchen Equipment

Vehicle
Capital Work in Progress

7,47,060

73,27,990

53,56,t42

3,76,22t

15,57,285

20,29,s88

95,636

L,27,755

22,77,999

6,55,391

5,79,57,7A3

141

8s,8s,939

24,80,245

2,95,416

77,54,764
75,62,60,392

7,70,283

91,465

40,98,440

1,32,741

2,25,046

7,47,974

33,91,080

20,642

3,95,329

2,79,439

7 4,89,520

2,56,497

2,11,572

20,682

46,64,971 147 24,94,47,9AO 58,35,982 24,30,51,998Total 24,12,79,744 44,92,429 41,76,544

. No.
00623

PaBe 5 of 9
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SAI VIDYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Doddaballapura Main Road, Rajanukunte, Bangalore -560064

Recei and P Account for the Year 2020-21

Amount (Rs) Amount (Rs) Payments Amount (Rs) Amount (Rs)

7,28,36,63s
59,23L

94,s3,036

22,75,702

86,68,832
7,O9,46,s42

43,7 67

30,95,930

73,234
3,49,232

1,43,17,8s3
1,25,O4,937

3,57 ,494
74,61,499

lt,66,O2,322
9,75,O25

11,93,410
18,35,162

2,95,10s

2,92,72,s94
61,916

lncrease/ Decrease in Liabilities/ Assets
lncrease in 5undry Creditors
lncrease in Loans

lncrease in Outstanding Liabilities
Decrease in Other Receivables

lncomes
College Tuition Fees

Hostel Fees

Collection from Bus Operation
Other Receipts Liable For GST

lndirect lncome

Opening Balance

Bank Accounts
Cash-in-hand 1,28,95,866

94,s3,036

12,O9,OL,O24

lncrease/ Decrease in Assets/Liabilities
Decrease in Corpus

Decrease in Sundry Creditors
lncrease in Fixed Assets

Decrease in Outstanding Liabilities
lncrease in Other Receivables

lncrease in lnvestment
lncrease in Trade Receivable

lncrease in Loans And Advances

Expenses

Employee Cost

College Maintenance Cost

Hostel Maintenance Cost

Vehicle running cost
lnterest on Loan

closing Balance

Bank Accounts

cash-in-hand

2,53,33,640

8,86,47,177

2,92,7 4,510

Total 14,32,49,927 Total t4,32,49,927
Date: 2nd lan 2022

Place: Eangalore

ln terms of our Audit Report of even date
B.Venugopala Reddy & Co.,

Firm No. 0054215
Chartered Accountants

B.Venugopala Reddy
(Proprietor)

M.No.200623

For Board ofTrustees

GO

Prof M.R.Holla
President

I

o R Srinivas Raju

Secretary
t'1 No.

623

uDrf\r 3 &&doo6#frAAAA F kb lf
M K Manohar
Treasurer

>a>>
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SAI VIDYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY - ANNUAL REPORT .2020-21,

Notes to Accounts

BACKGROUND:

Sai Vidya lnstitute of Technology (hereinafter referred to as SVIT) is an educational unit

which is a part of and run by Sri Sai Vidya Vikas Shikshana Samithi. SVIT is anEngineering

College which was formed in the academic year 2008. Engineering college is approved by

AICTE and affiliated to WU, Belgaum.SVlT offers the following academic courses:

SVIT engineering college is approved by AICTE, New Delhi and affiliated to VTU, Belgaum.

I VTU Approval for SVIT VTUlAca-Ll C/2020 -27 / SO / 7OO7A/ 33dt30thJ un2O2O

2 AICTE Approval for SVIT

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POTICIES:

1. Basis of Presentation of Financial Statements:The financial statements of the Soci ety

have been prepared on mercantilebasis of accounting as per the accounting standards

and statements issued by the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of lndia and in

accordance with generally accepted Accounting Principles applicable in lndia.

2. lncome:Revenue from Fees from students&lnterest on Fixed Deposits, are accounted on

mercantile basis.

3. Ex nditu

Page No 1 of 4

: Expenses are accounted on accrual basis and provision for known liabilities

or loss m e in the same year.

PA!a

t

OAC

Sl. No Entineering streams:

1 Computer Science and Engineering

2 lnformation Science Engineering

3 Electro nics and Communication Engineering

4 Electrical and Electronics Engineering

5 CivilEngineering (Started in academic year 2010-11)

6 Mechanical Engineering (Started in academic year 2010-11)

7 MBA (Started in academic year 2009-10)

24A623
t.to

F.No. South-West /L-7 @355897 412020/EOA/dt 15th lun
2020

Manatement Course:



SAI VIDYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY - ANNUAL REPORT - 2O2O-21.

4. Provisions & Contingent Liabilities:The lnstatute makes a provision when there is present

obligation as a result of past event that probably requires an outflow of resources and a

reliable estimate can be made of the amount of the obligation. A disclosure for a

contingent liability is made when there is a possible obligation or a present obliBation

that may, but probably will not, require an outflow of resources. Contingent Assets are

disclosed when an inflow of economic benefit is probable and/or certain.

5. Fixed Assets: Fixed assets are stated at historical cost, which comprises cost of

purchase,/construction cost, cost of borrowing and other cost directly attributable to

bring the assets at its working condition and location for its intended use. Expenditures

during construction period are allocated to the relevant assets in the ratio of costs of

respective assets.

6. Depreciation:coll ege provides for depreciation on fixed assets on written down value

method at the following rates:

Sl. No Description of Assets Rate of
Depreciation

B u ild ing 5%

Lab Eq u ipments L5%

3 Office Equipment, Furniture and Fixture ro%

4 Vehicles (Others) t5%
5 Computer & Software 40%

d ate this Balance 5heet.

M. No.
200623

@

+

L4

oo

€

o

0

P Page No 2 of 4

1

2

7. EmploYee Benefits:

Employee Provident Fund: The Society and its institution are covered by the Provident

Fund Scheme and are registered with the E.P.F Commissioner.

Employee State lnsurance Corporation:The Society and its institution are covered by the

Employee State lnsurance Corporation and are registered with the ESIC Commissioner.

8. Foreign Currencv Transaction:There were no transactions in foreign currencies till the

,N-1



SAI VIDYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY . ANNUAL REPORT - 2O2O-2L

9. Prior Period and Extraordinary ltems: Prior period adjustments, extraordinary items and

changes in accounting policies having material impact on the financial affairs of the

institute are disclosed.

10. Details of the payment made to persons referred under section 13(3) during the previous

yeat 2O2O-2li

(a) by way salary allowances or otherwise:

SL

No
Name of the Person Design ation

Serving in the
capacity of

Nature of
Payment

Amount

1 Prof. M R Holla President Director Salary 12,00,000
Prof. A.M Padma
Reddy

vice
President

Professor &
HOD-CSE Branch

5alary 16,07,066

Prof. Y Jayasimha Trustee
Professor &

HOD-ECE Bra nch
5alary 16,07,066

4
Prof. R C

Shanmukhaswamy
Trustee

Professor &
HOD-EEE Bra nch

salary 16,07 ,066

Sri Narayana Raju Trustee Ad ministrator 5alary 9,36,000
Total 69,57,L98

The salaries drawn by the trustee are in commensurate to the market rate.

11. Previous years'figures have been regrouped and recast wherever necessary.

12. ln respect of balance confirmations sought by the College from its SundryCreditors, very

few parties are found to have responded to the request. As such the balances in the

accounts of Creditors and Loans and Advances are taken as appearing in the Books of

Accounts are ubject to confirmation and reconciliation, if any.
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13. Tuition Fees received in Advance:Tuition Fees are received for academic year

commencing from July - Aug every year. Hencetuition fees received fora period beyond

31'r March is not yet accrued and hence shown as current liability and recognized as

income in the next academic year.

THE SCHEDULES REFERRED TO ABOVE FORM AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE BALANCE SHEET,

For the Board of Trustees

Prof. M.R.Holla

President

R.Srinivas Raju

Secretary

ln terms of our Audit Report of even date.
B.Venugopala Reddy & Co.,

Chartered Accountants

o

dg

o.

7->/

oFirm no. 00542

B.Venugopala Red

M No. 200623
Proprietor

M,N
2006

M.K.Manohar
Treasurer

Place: Banga lore
Date: 2^dlan 2022
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